

E R R A T A.

- | | | | | |
|------|------|------|-----|---|
| Page | 29. | Line | 23. | For <i>Albany</i> , read <i>Oswego</i> . |
| | 61. | | 8. | For <i>were</i> , read <i>was</i> . |
| | 99. | | 12. | For <i>Sutherland</i> , read <i>Sunderland</i> . |
| | 115. | | 6. | Omit <i>third battalion</i> , and add it to the next line. |
| | 144. | | 18. | Omit <i>second battalion</i> , and add it to the next line. |
| | 232. | | 27. | To the list of troops add <i>Gage's light infantry</i> . |
| | | | | For <i>upon the Lake-Eric</i> , read <i>in the neighbourhood of Lake-Eric</i> . |
| | 289. | | 11. | Between <i>but</i> and <i>the</i> , add <i>seeing</i> . |
| | 402. | | 15. | Omit <i>Senegal and</i> . |
| | 472. | | 15. | For <i>17th</i> , read <i>16th</i> . |
| | 480. | | 29. | For <i>are</i> , read <i>were</i> . |
| | 485. | | 6. | Omit <i>or disbanded</i> . |
| | 493. | | 4. | After <i>arrows</i> , a full stop; omit the rest of the line. |
| | 529. | | 8. | For <i>had</i> , read <i>was</i> . |